
REGIONAL ROADSHOW CALENDAR 
  

Southern South Island 
Monday 11 June 
11:30am Rosebank Lodge, 265 Clyde St, Balclutha 

3:00pm Croydon Lodge, 100 Waimea St, Croydon 

7:00pm Salvation Army, 7 Dejoux Road, Winton 

Friday 15 June  
11:30am Mossburn Community Centre, Devon St, Mossburn  

3:00pm Otautau Community Centre, 134 Main St, Otautau 

Monday 25 June 
5:00pm The Coach & Horses Inn, Lawrence 

  

Central South Island 
Tuesday 26 June 
10:30am The Cellar Door, 143 Centennial Ave, Alexandra 

2:00pm Ranfurly Bowling Club, 19 John St, Ranfurly 

5:30pm Waihemo Lodge Hotel, 13 Runbrake St, Palmerston 

Wednesday 27 June 
10:30am Kurow Rugby Club, Settlement Road, Kurow 

2:30pm Albury Hall, Albury 

6:00pm Geraldine Community Resource Centre, 5 Peel St, Geraldine 

  

Northern South Island 
Monday 2nd July 
2:00pm Blue Pub, 1 Barkers Road, Methven 

Tuesday 3rd July 
10:00am Tapawera Hotel, 84 Main Road, Tapawera 

2:00pm Quality Hotel, 20 Nelson St, Blenheim 

Thursday 5 July 
7:00pm Hotel Ashburton, 11/35 Racecourse Road, Ashburton 

Friday 6 July 
1:00pm Culverden Golf Club, Culverden 

Monday 9 July 
7:00pm Heartland Hotel, 11 Cook Flat Rd, Fox Glacier 

  

Western North Island 
Thursday 21 June 
10:00am Kings Gate Hotel, 379 Victoria Ave, Wanganui 

2:00pm The Well Cafe, 200 Broadway, Stratford 

7:00pm Central Park Motor Inn, 7 Maata St, Taumarunui 

Friday 22 June 
1:30pm Manfield Stadium, 59 South St, Feilding 

  
  



Eastern North Island 
Monday 25 June 

1:00pm The Hub, 23 Gordon St, Dannevirke 

4:30pm CHB Municipal Theatre, 18 Kenilworth St, Waipawa 

Friday 29 June 
12:30pm Copthorne Hotel, High St, Masterton 

  

Mid Northern North Island 
Wednesday 27 June  

1:00pm Ohinewai Hall, 15 Tahuna Road, Ohinewai 

7:00pm Panorama Motor Inn, 59 Awakino Road, Te Kuiti 

Thursday 28 June 
10:30am Te Puke Hotel, 110 Jellicoe St, Te Puke 

2:30pm Morrinsville Community House, 43 Canada St, Morrinsville 

  

Northern North Island 
Thursday 5 July 
9:00am Port Albert Hall, 980 Port Albert Road, Wellsford 

2:30pm Lighthouse Function Centre, 32 Mt Wesley Coast Road, Dargaville 

Friday 6 July 
10:00am Kawakawa RSA, 29 Albert Street, Kawakawa 

2:00pm Kerikeri Golf Club, Golf View Road, Kerikeri 

  

Webinar 
Thursday 14 June 
7:30pm Click Here or phone 04 280 8095 and enter ID 99235041#  

Thursday 21 June 
7:30pm Click Here or phone 04 280 8095 and enter ID 99235041#  

Thursday 28 June 
7:30pm Click Here or phone 04 280 8095 and enter ID 99235041#  

Wednesday 4 July 
7:30pm Click Here or phone 04 280 8095 and enter ID 99235041#  
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